Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



Company name: I-ne Co., Ltd.

Name of representative: Yohei Onishi, President and CEO

(Securities code: 4933; Tokyo Stock

Exchange Prime Market)

Inquiries: Yoshinori Hara, Director, Executive

Officer and CFO

(Telephone: +81-6-6443-0881)

## Notice Regarding Appearance of President and CEO Yohei Onishi on Nikkei CNBC's "Aggressive IR – Market Breakthrough"

We hereby announce that in April 2025, our President and CEO, Mr. Yohei Onishi, appeared on the Nikkei CNBC program titled "Aggressive IR – Market Breakthrough."

Nikkei CNBC is a 24-hour specialized market and economic news channel jointly operated by Nikkei Inc. and CNBC Asia. "Aggressive IR – Market Breakthrough" is a weekly program that features executives and IR (Investor Relations) representatives from listed companies, exploring the future direction of these companies through discussions on financial results and business strategies, with the participation of expert commentators.

## ■ Program Information

- · Program Title: Nikkei CNBC "Aggressive IR Market Breakthrough"
- Program Website: <a href="https://www.nikkei-cnbc.co.jp/program/2001-semenoir">https://www.nikkei-cnbc.co.jp/program/2001-semenoir</a>
- · Broadcast Schedule:

Friday, April 4, 18:30–19:00 (JST)

Saturday, April 5, 15:00-15:30 (JST)

Sunday, April 6, 12:00–12:30 (JST)

The program is available for viewing via the following archive video link. We encourage you to watch it:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zu12j9w1U-

Y&list=PLVLCzdLS47U0COITdFBQqFbUJcN6AYRP7

